Nictus Holdings Limited

Incorporated in the Republic of Namibia

Registration number: 1962/1735

NSX share code: NHL
ISIN code: NA000A1J2SS6
("Nictus" or "the Company")

Dealings in securities by a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company and by an associate of a director

Nictus' shareholders are advised that its wholly owned subsidiary, Corporate Guarantee and Insurance Company of Namibia Limited ("Corporate Guarantee"), in its normal course of business, acquired shares off market in the Company.

Subsidiary :Corporate Guarantee and Insurance

Company of Namibia Limited

Company :Nictus Holdings Limited

Nature of transaction :Corporate Guarantee purchased

50,000 Nictus Holdings Limited

shares

Class of security :Ordinary shares
Date of transaction :29 March 2018

Number of shares :50,000 Purchase price :N\$1.80

Total value of transaction :N\$90,000.00

Nature of interest :Direct beneficial

Type of transaction :Off market

Chairman clearance received: Yes

Director :NC Tromp

Company :Nictus Holdings Limited

Related party :Nic Campbell (Namibia) Trust, a

Trust of which Mr Tromp is

Trustee but not a beneficiary

Nature of transaction :Nic Campbell (Namibia) Trust sold

50,000 Nictus Holdings Limited

shares

Class of security :Ordinary shares
Date of transaction :29 March 2018

Number of shares :50,000
Purchase price :N\$1.80

Total value of transaction :N\$90,000.00

Nature of interest :Indirect non-beneficial

Type of transaction :Off market

Clearance received :Yes

Windhoek
29 March 2018

Sponsor on the NSX

Simonis Storm Securities (Proprietary) Limited (Member of the NSX)

